

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
 Bid 20-098
 Construction of First Street and Crawford Street in City of Kendleton
 for Fort Bend County Community Development**

**Awarded 08/04/20: D.L. Elliot Enterprises, Inc.\$199,226.00
 Funding: FY2018 CDBG**

Company	Bid Price	Atlernate	Total	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
D.L. Elliot Enterprises, Inc. Houston, TX	\$169,526.00	\$29,700.00	\$199,226.00	70	Yes
DL Glover, Inc. Humble, TX	\$175,059.00	\$30,600.00	\$205,659.00	70	
Aranada Industries LLC Houston, TX	\$163,097.65	\$81,000.00	\$244,097.65	90	
HTI Construction, Inc. Rosenberg, TX	\$163,923.00	\$89,100.00	\$253,023.00	120	
AR Turnkee Construction Company Inc Houston, TX	\$286,631.00	\$64,800.00	\$351,431.00	120	

ENGINEER:
KALUZA, INC.
3014 AVENUE I
ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471
(281) 341-0808

FIRST STREET AND CRAWFORD STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF KENDLETON, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
BID OPENING DATE - TUESDAY, JULY 21, 2020

OWNER:
FORT BEND CO. PURCHASING DEPT
301 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 201
RICHMOND, TX 77469
(281) 341-8643

BID TABULATION

BIDDERS:			D.L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES		DL GLOVER, INC.		ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC		HTI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION		
I. BASE BID			EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
ITEM DESCRIPTION													
1	8" PVC W.L. AWWA C-900, DR-18 BY TRENCHLESS METHOD	1,886	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 99,958.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 75,440.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 96,186.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 96,186.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 190,486.00
2	6" PVC W.L. AWWA C-900, DR-18 BY TRENCHLESS METHOD	80	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,880.00
3	4" PVC W.L. CLASS 200, DR-14	32	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00
4	TRENCH BOX/SHORING W.L. EXCAV. PER OSHA STANDARDS	165	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,650.00
5	8" GATE VALVE & BOX W/CONCRETE PAD	5	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
6	6" GATE VALVE & BOX W/CONCRETE PAD	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
7	4" GATE VALVE & BOX W/CONCRETE PAD	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 961.00	\$ 2,883.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00
8	FIRE HYDRANT	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,521.00	\$ 7,042.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
9	12" X 8" TEE	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
10	8" X 8" TEE	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
11	8" X 6" TEE	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,860.00
12	8" X 4" TEE	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
13	6" X 4" TEE	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00
14	8" X 6" REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
15	8" X 45° BEND	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,560.00
16	6" X 45° BEND	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00
17	4" X 45° BEND	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	8" PLUG	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
19	6" PLUG	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
20	4" PLUG	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
21	MISC. WATER LINE FITTINGS	1	TN	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
22	CONNECT NEW 8" W.L. TO EXIST. 12" W.L. (WET CONNECTION)	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
23	CONNECT NEW 4" W.L. TO EXIST. 4" W.L. (WET CONNECTION)	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 3,657.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
24	REMOVE/SALVAGE EXIST. FIRE HYDRANT & VALVE	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
25	1" SHORT WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLY	11	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 617.00	\$ 6,787.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 6,490.00
26	1" LONG WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLY	5	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 5,600.00
27	RECONNECTION OF EXIST WATER METER & BOX	16	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 3,856.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
28	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF DISTURBED AREA & PROVIDE WATERING	219	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,190.00
29	CONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
30	FURNISH/MAINTAIN SIGNAGE, FLAGMEN, TRAFFIC CONTROL, ETC.	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,024.00	\$ 14,024.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
31	PROVIDE PERFORMANCE, PAYMENT, & MAINTENANCE BONDS	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	BUDG	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID					\$ 169,526.00	\$ 175,059.00	\$ 163,097.65	\$ 163,923.00	\$ 163,923.00	\$ 163,923.00	\$ 286,631.00	\$ 286,631.00	
TOTAL NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS FOR BASE BID					60	45	90	60	60	60	102	102	
II. ALTERNATE BID													
A1	1-1/2" THICK HOT MIX HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TYPE D)	1,800	SY	\$ 16.50	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 64,800.00
II. TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID =					\$ 29,700.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 64,800.00	
II. TOTAL NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALTERNATE BID =					10	25	60	60	60	60	18	18	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$ 199,226.00	\$ 205,659.00	\$ 244,097.65	\$ 244,097.65	\$ 253,023.00	\$ 253,023.00	\$ 351,431.00	\$ 351,431.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE ENTIRE PROJECT					70	70	90	90	120	120	120	120	
BIDDERS:					D.L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES	DL GLOVER, INC.	ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC	ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC	HTI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	HTI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION	AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION	